
 

RESOLUTION 

 

RESOLUTION GIVING AUTHORITY TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 OF THE 

DAPHNE PARK IMPROVEMENTS TENNIS COURTS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

 
WHEREAS, Quality Court Industries, LLC requested a Change Order to perform work that includes the 

addition of a pay item for light bases, reduction of the post tension concrete slab thickness from 5” 

to 4.5”, and quantity adjustments for several existing pay items in the total amount of $7,563.50; 

WHEREAS, Quality Court Industries, LLC requested an additional 22 days of contract time due to weather 

delays and to complete the additional work; 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 results in an adjusted contract amount of $412,269.50 and a completion 

date of November 7, 2020; 

WHEREAS, Neel-Schaffer has reviewed the change order request and finds it to be reasonable and 

recommends approval; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Laurel, Mississippi that: 

1. That the Administration is authorized to approve Change Order No. 1 to the existing contract 

with Quality Court Industries, LLC in the amount of $7,563.50 for the Daphne Park 

Improvements Tennis Courts Reconstruction Project.  

 

                Adoption of the above and foregoing Resolution was moved by Councilperson Amos, the 

second was by Councilperson Wheat, upon roll call vote, the result was as follows: 

 YEAS:  Capers, Wheat, Thaxton, Carmichael, Amos, Page  

 NAYS:   None 

  

 ABSTAINING:   None 

  

 ABSENT:  Comegys   

 

 The President thereupon declared the motion carried and the Resolution adopted, this the 

 

6th day of October, A.D., 2020. 

 

                                                           ________________________________ 

 PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL 

 



 

ATTESTED AND SUBMITTED TO THE MAYOR BY THE CLERK OF THE COUNCIL 

 

ON _________________________________. 

 

 

      ___________________________________________ 

               CLERK OF THE COUNCIL 

 

    APPROVED  (  ) DATE________________________________ 

 

 

    VETOED  (  ) DATE________________________________ 

 

 

       ___________________________________________ 

                  MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

__________________________________________ 

                           CITY CLERK 

 

 * * * * * * * *  

 

Min. of 10/06/2020; Bk. No. 102; Pg. No. __________; Agn. Itm. No. 4E 

 


